PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4400 Silicon Drive  /  Durham, NC 27703 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2007-2021 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are registered trademarks, and
the Cree LED logo is a trademark, of Cree, Inc. XLamp® is a registered trademark of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS10
REV 15A 1
XLamp® XR-C LEDs
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The following tables list standard kit numbers and performance bins for XR-C white LEDs. Kit numbers completely describe an order
code’s chromaticity regions and luminous flux range. For a complete description of the order-code nomenclature, please consult the Bin
and Order Code Formats section (page 18).
 Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA Chromaticity Regions Kit Number Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
Cool White (5000 K – 10,000 K)
P3 73.9
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 00801 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00801
WC, WD, WF, WG 00802 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00802
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 00803 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00803
P4 80.6
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 00901 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00901
WC, WD, WF, WG 00902 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00902
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 00903 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00903
Q2 87.4
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 00A01 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00A01
WC, WD, WF, WG 00A02 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00A02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 00A03 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00A03
Q3 93.9
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 00B01 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00B01
WC, WD, WF, WG 00B02 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00B02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 00B03 XRCWHT-L1-0000-00B03
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
XLAMP® XR-C LED
© 2007-2021 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are registered trademarks, and
the Cree LED logo is a trademark, of Cree, Inc. XLamp® is a registered trademark of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS10
REV 15A 4
Notes:
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on CRI
measurements. See the Measurements section (page 20).
•	 XR-C LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum specified
by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code.
•	 Typical CRI for Cool White & Neutral White (3700 K – 10,000 K CCT) is 75.
•	 Typical CRI for Warm White (2600 K – 3700 K CCT) is 80.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS - WHITE (TJ = 25 °C) - CONTINUED
 Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA Chromaticity Regions CCT Kit Number Oder Code
Group Flux (lm)
Neutral White (3700 K – 5000 K)
N3 56.8 5C, 5D, 6A, 6B 3700 K 005F6 XRCWHT-L1-0000-005F6
N4 62.0
4C, 4D, 5A, 5B 4300 K 006F5 XRCWHT-L1-0000-006F5
5A, 5B, 5C, 5D 4000 K 006E5 XRCWHT-L1-0000-006E5
5C, 5D, 6A, 6B 3700 K 006F6 XRCWHT-L1-0000-006F6
P2 67.2
3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 5000 K 007E3 XRCWHT-L1-0000-007E3
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B 4750 K 007F4 XRCWHT-L1-0000-007F4
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D 4500 K 007E4 XRCWHT-L1-0000-007E4
4C, 4D, 5A, 5B 4300 K 007F5 XRCWHT-L1-0000-007F5
5A, 5B, 5C, 5D 4000 K 007E5 XRCWHT-L1-0000-007E5
5C, 5D, 6A, 6B 3700 K 007F6 XRCWHT-L1-0000-007F6
P3 73.9
3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 5000 K 008E3 XRCWHT-L1-0000-008E3
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B 4750 K 008F4 XRCWHT-L1-0000-008F4
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D 4500 K 008E4 XRCWHT-L1-0000-008E4
4C, 4D, 5A, 5B 4300 K 008F5 XRCWHT-L1-0000-008F5
5A, 5B, 5C, 5D 4000 K 008E5 XRCWHT-L1-0000-008E5
5C, 5D, 6A, 6B 3700 K 008F6 XRCWHT-L1-0000-008F6
P4 80.6
3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 5000 K 009E3 XRCWHT-L1-0000-009E3
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B 4750 K 009F4 XRCWHT-L1-0000-009F4

FLUX CHARACTERISTICS - WHITE (TJ = 25 °C) - CONTINUED
 Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA* Chromaticity Regions CCT Kit Number Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
Warm White (2600 K – 3700 K)
N2 51.7
7C, 7D, 8A, 8B 2900 K 004F8 XRCWHT-L1-0000-004F8
8A, 8B, 8C, 8D 2700 K 004E8 XRCWHT-L1-0000-004E8
N3 56.8
6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 3500 K 005E6 XRCWHT-L1-0000-005E6
6C, 6D, 7A, 7B 3200 K 005F7 XRCWHT-L1-0000-005F7
7A, 7B, 7C, 7D 3000 K 005E7 XRCWHT-L1-0000-005E7
7C, 7D, 8A, 8B 2900 K 005F8 XRCWHT-L1-0000-005F8
8A, 8B, 8C, 8D 2700 K 005E8 XRCWHT-L1-0000-005E8
N4 62.0
6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 3500 K 006E6 XRCWHT-L1-0000-006E6
6C, 6D, 7A, 7B 3200 K 006F7 XRCWHT-L1-0000-006F7
7A, 7B, 7C, 7D 3000 K 006E7 XRCWHT-L1-0000-006E7
7C, 7D, 8A, 8B 2900 K 006F8 XRCWHT-L1-0000-006F8
8A, 8B, 8C, 8D 2700 K 006E8 XRCWHT-L1-0000-006E8
P2 67.2
6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 3500 K 007E6 XRCWHT-L1-0000-007E6
6C, 6D, 7A, 7B 3200 K 007F7 XRCWHT-L1-0000-007F7
7A, 7B, 7C, 7D 3000 K 007E7 XRCWHT-L1-0000-007E7
P3 73.9 6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 3500 K 008E6 XRCWHT-L1-0000-008E6
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.

The following tables list standard kit numbers and performance bins for XR-C color LEDs. Kit numbers completely describe an order
code’s chromaticity regions and luminous flux range. For a complete description of the order-code nomenclature, please consult the Bin
and Order Code Formats section (page 18).
Color
Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Kit Number Order CodeMinimum Maximum
Group Flux (lm) Group DWL (nm) Group DWL (nm)
Amber
J 23.5
A2 585 A3 595 00J01 XRCAMB-L1-0000-00J01
A3 590 A3 595 00J03 XRCAMB-L1-0000-00J03
K2 30.6
A2 585 A3 595 00K01 XRCAMB-L1-0000-00K01
A3 590 A3 595 00K03 XRCAMB-L1-0000-00K03
M2 39.8
A2 585 A3 595 00M01 XRCAMB-L1-0000-00M01
A3 590 A3 595 00M03 XRCAMB-L1-0000-00M03
Color
Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Kit Number Order CodeMinimum Maximum
Group Flux (lm) Group DWL (nm) Group DWL (nm)
Red-Orange
K2 30.6
O3 610 O4 620 00K01 XRCRDO-L1-0000-00K01
O3 610 O3 615 00K02 XRCRDO-L1-0000-00K02
O4 615 O4 620 00K03 XRCRDO-L1-0000-00K03
M2 39.8
O3 610 O4 620 00M01 XRCRDO-L1-0000-00M01
O3 610 O3 615 00M02 XRCRDO-L1-0000-00M02
O4 615 O4 620 00M03 XRCRDO-L1-0000-00M03
Color
Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Kit Number Order CodeMinimum Maximum
Group Flux (lm) Group DWL (nm) Group DWL (nm)
Red
J 23.5
R2 620 R3 630 00J01 XRCRED-L1-0000-00J01
R2 620 R2 625 00J02 XRCRED-L1-0000-00J02
K2 30.6
R2 620 R3 630 00K01 XRCRED-L1-0000-00K01
R2 620 R2 625 00K02 XRCRED-L1-0000-00K02
M2 39.8
R2 620 R3 630 00M01 XRCRED-L1-0000-00M01
R2 620 R2 625 00M02 XRCRED-L1-0000-00M02
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.